
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sugg, Brad (1)
Loss: Carley, Zach (1)
Save: Regas, Wade (1)
HBP: Regas, Wade, Carley, Zach
PB: Schoelkopf, Chandler, Laurini, Aidan, Regas, Wade, O'Brien, Andrew, Ateek, CJ, Quinones, Abdiel, Schoelkopf, Brandon, Davis, Aaron,
Barber, Rhett, Donnell, Ben, Kirk, Cameron, Heisey, Dylan, Carley, Zach
 
Start: 14:00   Time: 14:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Wesleyan 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 10 11 3
Mid-America Christian (Ok 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 7 13 2

Texas Wesleyan  -vs- Mid-America Christian (Ok 2017-03-04 at  ,

Texas Wesleyan 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moses, Casey ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Seaton, Blake lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Roman, Luis 3b 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
Ibarra, Julio 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
    McMahon, Tanner 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laurini, Aidan dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Measells, Dylan 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Gudac, Alex cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Sliva, Chase rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Crook, Garrett c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Schoelkopf, Chandler 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ateek, CJ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
O'Brien, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rogers, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sugg, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Regas, Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 11 8 5 2 0

2B: Laurini, Aidan (2); Ibarra, Julio (1)
HR: Roman, Luis (1)
SB: Schoelkopf, Chandler (1)
HBP: Moses, Casey (1)
E: Sliva, Chase (1); Rogers, Evan (1); Roman, Luis (1)

Mid-America Christian (Ok 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Poesmans, Axel c 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
    Barber, Rhett 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lentzner, Kevin 2b 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
Walker, Trent dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Schoelkopf, Brandon 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McNew, Jerry rf 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
Martinez, Jacob 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Kirk, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henley, Trey 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Varela, Pedro 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Davis, Aaron 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Heisey, Dylan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
White, Jake ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Conway, Aaron cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Quinones, Abdiel lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Donnell, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carley, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 13 6 3 8 0

2B: McNew, Jerry (2); Poesmans, Axel (1)
SF: Davis, Aaron (1)
SB: McNew, Jerry (1); Barber, Rhett (1)
HBP: Quinones, Abdiel (1)
E: Varela, Pedro (1); Poesmans, Axel (1)

Texas Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'Brien, Andrew 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 –
Rogers, Evan 3.0 7 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 0 0 –
Sugg, Brad (W, 1) 2.0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 –
Regas, Wade (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 13 7 5 3 8 0 0 1 0 33 37 0 0

Mid-America Christian (Ok IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Donnell, Ben 5.0 8 5 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 21 23 0 0 –
Carley, Zach (L, 1) 2.0 3 5 4 3 1 1 0 1 1 9 12 0 0 –
Totals 11 10 8 5 2 3 0 1 1 30 35 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


